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Jakarta, 18 Januari 2023

Dekan

Dr. Desvian Bandarsyah, M.Pd.



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

BERITA ACARA PERKULIAHAN DOSEN 

Semester : Genap 2022/2023 

 

 

 
Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Matakuliah 

Kelas 

 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: PGSD 

: 222445566 - Pembelajaran Bhs Inggris di SD 

: 2G 

 

 
Jadwal Kuliah R.RA306 Senin 13:00-14:40 

Dosen : D.000420 - TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 
 

TATAP 

MUKA 

KE 

HARI 

/ 

TANGGAL 

 
POKOK BAHASAN 

JML 

MHS 

HADIR 

PARAF 

KET. KELAS DOSEN 

1 Senin 

6 Mar 2023 

Introduction to learning materials, learning contract, and 

reviews 

28 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

2 Senin 

13 Mar 2023 

Doscussion on how to express positive reinforcement and 

doing the assignment. 

28 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

3 Senin 

20 Mar 2023 

Review on the practice of positive reinforcement and 

having English songs to practice. 

26 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

4 Senin 

27 Mar 2023 

Review and discussion on English games for children and 

doing the assignment. 

25 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

5 Senin 

3 Apr 2023 

Discussing on review of the assignment and having 

discussion on Instructional objectives of teaching English 

for children and doing the assignment 

26 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

6 Senin 

10 Apr 2023 

Discussion on the review of previous material and teaching 

method of listening and speaking 

22 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

7 Senin 

17 Apr 2023 

Discussing on how to teach Reading and Writing for young 

learners and doing a discussion forum 

23 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

8 Senin 

8 Mei 2023 

Discussing on how to teach reading and writing skill and 

having a discussion forum. 

24 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

BERITA ACARA PERKULIAHAN DOSEN 

Semester : Genap 2022/2023 

 

 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Matakuliah 

Kelas 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: PGSD 

: 222445566 - Pembelajaran Bhs Inggris di SD 

: 2G 

 
Jadwal Kuliah R.RA306 Senin 13:00-14:40 

Dosen : D.000420 - TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 
 

TATAP 

MUKA 

KE 

HARI 

/ 

TANGGAL 

 
POKOK BAHASAN 

JML 

MHS 

HADIR 

PARAF 

KET. KELAS DOSEN 

9 Senin 

22 Mei 2023 

Mid term test 28 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

10 Senin 

29 Mei 2023 

Discussing on how to make a simple lesson plan for 

English subject in the primary school and doing small 

group discussion. 

27 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

11 Senin 

5 Jun 2023 

Review on lesson plan and discussing on how to make a 

learning material as well as having a discussion forum 

27 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

12 Senin 

12 Jun 2023 

Discussion on how to develop learning media for teaching 

English to young learners and doing the discussion forum. 

24 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

13 Senin 

19 Jun 2023 

Discussing on how to develop a test of English for young 

learners. 

26 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

14 Senin 

3 Jul 2023 

English teaching presentation by group 1, 2, 3 28 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

15 Senin 

10 Jul 2023 

Presentation of teaching English for SD by group 4 and 5 27 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

16 Senin 

17 Jul 2023 

Teaching presentation for English for SD students by group 

6 and 7 

25 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

 

 

Catatan : 

 

1. Dalam setiap pertemuan, kolom paraf harus diparaf oleh dosen dan ketua kelas. 

2. Kolom pokok bahasan diisi sesuai dengan SAP. 

3. Setelah selesai perkuliahan, berita acara ini agar diserahkan kepada sekretariat 

Fakultas masing-masing. 

Jakarta, Juli 2023 

Dosen ybs 

 

 
TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 
 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Semester 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: PGSD 

: Genap 2022/2023 

 

 

 

DATA KEHADIRAN MAHASISWA 

 
Matakuliah 

Kelas 

 
: 222445566 - Pembelajaran Bhs Inggris di SD 

: 2G 

Dosen : TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 

 
Keterangan : X => Tidak Hadir 

 
NO N I M N A M A 

 

JUMLAH PERTEMUAN : 16 
 

TOT 

HADIR 

 

% 

HADIR 
6 Mar 2023 13 Mar 2023 20 Mar 2023 27 Mar 2023 3 Apr 2023 10 Apr 2023 17 Apr 2023 8 Mei 2023 22 Mei 2023 29 Mei 2023 5 Jun 2023 12 Jun 2023 19 Jun 2023 3 Jul 2023 10 Jul 2023 17 Jul 2023 

1 2201025024 RABBIAH AL ADAWIYAH V V V V V V V V V X V V V V V V 15 93 

2 2201025032 SILFA AYU PRASTIKA V V V V V X V V V V V V V V V V 15 93 

3 2201025040 AGHNA MAU'ILA DARMATIANA V V X V V V V V V V X V V V V V 14 87 

4 2201025049 RANGGITA DWI SYAHLA V V V V V V X X V V V X V V V V 13 80 

5 2201025057 SAVIRA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 16 100 

6 2201025065 AKMAL FADHIILAH V V V V V V V V V V V X V V V X 14 93 

7 2201025073 MARSHA ATIKA PUTRI V V V V V V X V V V V V V V V V 15 93 

8 2201025081 SIPA'US SA'ADAH V V X V V V V X V V V V V V V V 14 87 

9 2201025098 ALVIRA FEBRIANA V V V V V V X V V V V V V V V V 15 93 

10 2201025106 SAFIRA AZZAHRA' V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 16 100 

11 2201025114 MEIDIRA RACHEL TRISYAHRANI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 16 100 

12 2201025122 ANITA YULIA SAFITRI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 16 100 

13 2201025130 MUHAMMAD ROHADI V V V X V V X V V V V V V V X V 13 80 

14 2201025138 HIBATILLAH HASANAH V V V V V V V X V V V V V V V V 15 93 

15 2201025146 KARINA LUSIANA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 16 100 

16 2201025154 FAIZAL SEPTIANDHIKA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 16 100 

17 2201025162 DINDA AULIA V V V V X X V V V V V V X V V X 12 80 

18 2201025170 HANNA YASMIN SHUPAEROH V V V X V V V X V V V V V V V V 14 87 

19 2201025178 EKA SEPTIANA NAKIYA KHUSNA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 16 100 

20 2201025186 FIRDA RUHUL AFLAH V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 16 100 

21 2201025194 ABY RAFDI AUZAN RAMADHAN V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 16 100 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 
 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Semester 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: PGSD 

: Genap 2022/2023 

 

 

 

DATA KEHADIRAN MAHASISWA 

 
Matakuliah 

Kelas 

 
: 222445566 - Pembelajaran Bhs Inggris di SD 

: 2G 

Dosen : TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 

 
Keterangan : X => Tidak Hadir 

 
NO N I M N A M A 

 

JUMLAH PERTEMUAN : 16 
 

TOT 

HADIR 

 

% 

HADIR 
6 Mar 2023 13 Mar 2023 20 Mar 2023 27 Mar 2023 3 Apr 2023 10 Apr 2023 17 Apr 2023 8 Mei 2023 22 Mei 2023 29 Mei 2023 5 Jun 2023 12 Jun 2023 19 Jun 2023 3 Jul 2023 10 Jul 2023 17 Jul 2023 

22 2201025202 ANGGI DONA VALENTINE V V V V V X V V V V V X V V V X 13 87 

23 2201025210 ALI AHMAD V V V X V X V V V V V V V V V V 14 87 

24 2201025218 NABILLAH KHAIRUNNISA V V V V V X V V V V V V X V V V 14 87 

25 2201025226 HANA NUR HAFIDHAH V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 16 100 

26 2201025234 MASROFAH TRI NURHIDAYATI V V V V X V V V V V V X V V V V 14 87 

27 2201025243 SHAFIRA UMMU HANI V V V V V X V V V V V V V V V V 15 93 

28 2201025258 ROSSIANTI ANDINI V V V V V V X V V V V V V V V V 15 93 

Jumlah hadir : 28.00 28 26 25 26 22 23 24 28 27 27 24 26 28 27 25 
 

 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

DAFTAR NILAI MAHASISWA 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Semester 

Mata Kuliah 

Kelas 
Dosen 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: PGSD 

: Genap 2022/2023 

: Pembelajaran Bhs Inggris di SD 

: 2G 

: TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 

 

 

NO N I M NAMA MAHASISWA 
N.Aktif 

( 10 % ) 

N.TUGAS 

( 20 % ) 

N.UTS 

( 25 % ) 

N.UAS 

( 45 % ) 

N 

RATA 2 

N. 

HURUF 

1 2201025024 RABBIAH AL ADAWIYAH 82 82 79 82 81.25 A 

2 2201025032 SILFA AYU PRASTIKA 82 82 77 82 80.75 A 

3 2201025040 AGHNA MAU'ILA DARMATIANA 82 80 65 78 75.55 B 

4 2201025049 RANGGITA DWI SYAHLA 82 80 73 78 77.55 B 

5 2201025057 SAVIRA 82 80 65 75 74.20 B 

6 2201025065 AKMAL FADHIILAH 82 80 73 76 76.65 B 

7 2201025073 MARSHA ATIKA PUTRI 82 80 77 78 78.55 B 

8 2201025081 SIPA'US SA'ADAH 82 78 72 80 77.80 B 

9 2201025098 ALVIRA FEBRIANA 82 84 80 78 80.10 A 

10 2201025106 SAFIRA AZZAHRA' 82 80 76 75 76.95 B 

11 2201025114 MEIDIRA RACHEL TRISYAHRANI 82 82 76 85 81.85 A 

12 2201025122 ANITA YULIA SAFITRI 85 85 85 85 85.00 A 

13 2201025130 MUHAMMAD ROHADI 82 80 74 78 77.80 B 

14 2201025138 HIBATILLAH HASANAH 82 80 74 78 77.80 B 

15 2201025146 KARINA LUSIANA 82 84 80 78 80.10 A 

16 2201025154 FAIZAL SEPTIANDHIKA 85 85 84 78 81.60 A 

17 2201025162 DINDA AULIA 82 78 61 76 73.25 B 

18 2201025170 HANNA YASMIN SHUPAEROH 83 85 75 80 80.05 A 

19 2201025178 EKA SEPTIANA NAKIYA KHUSNA 84 82 86 82 83.20 A 

20 2201025186 FIRDA RUHUL AFLAH 82 82 79 85 82.60 A 

21 2201025194 ABY RAFDI AUZAN RAMADHAN 80 82 75 85 81.40 A 

22 2201025202 ANGGI DONA VALENTINE 82 82 86 80 82.10 A 

23 2201025210 ALI AHMAD 80 82 78 76 78.10 B 

24 2201025218 NABILLAH KHAIRUNNISA 80 82 79 75 77.90 B 

25 2201025226 HANA NUR HAFIDHAH 83 84 72 82 80.00 A 

26 2201025234 MASROFAH TRI NURHIDAYATI 80 82 80 75 78.15 B 

27 2201025243 SHAFIRA UMMU HANI 82 82 84 80 81.60 A 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

DAFTAR NILAI MAHASISWA 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Semester 

Mata Kuliah 

Kelas 
Dosen 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: PGSD 

: Genap 2022/2023 

: Pembelajaran Bhs Inggris di SD 

: 2G 

: TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 

 

 

NO N I M NAMA MAHASISWA 
N.Aktif 

( 10 % ) 

N.TUGAS 

( 20 % ) 

N.UTS 

( 25 % ) 

N.UAS 

( 45 % ) 

N 

RATA 2 

N. 

HURUF 

28 2201025258 ROSSIANTI ANDINI 80 80 51 76 70.95 B 

Ttd 

          

TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 
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